
PLEASE BE AT YOUR STOP 5 MINUTES EARLY ROUTES BUS 6 - June 2024.xlsx

DRIVER: GLEN REIMER BUS - 23640

ARRIVE BUS YARD 11:48 AM ARRIVE GISS 12:57 PM
LEAVE BUS YARD   11:58 AM LEAVE GISS 1:02 PM
ARRIVE SSE 12:00 PM RAINBOW RD TURN RIGHT
LEAVE SSE 12:05 PM 16 JUNIPER PL 1:04 PM
RAINBOW RD TURN LEFT BOOTH CNL KEEP LEFT

1 JUNIPER PL 12:08 PM 17 BOOTH RD / RAINBOW RD 1:06 PM
BOOTH CNL KEEP LEFT 18 MT ERSKINE DR/COLLINS RD TURN AROUND 1:11 PM

2 BOOTH RD / RAINBOW RD 12:10 PM 19 BOOTH CNL / HARRISON RD 1:16 PM
3 MT ERSKINE DR/COLLINS RDTURN AROUND 12:13 PM LOWER GANGES RD TURN RIGHT
4 BOOTH CNL / HARRISON RD 12:19 PM 20 WILDWOOD CR / SHARP RD 1:18 PM

LOWER GANGES RD TURN RIGHT 21 COUNTRY GROCER 1:19 PM
5 WILDWOOD CR / SHARP RD 12:22 PM BLAIN RD TURN LEFT
6 COUNTRY GROCER 12:23 PM 22 BLAIN RD / KINGS LN (Braehaven) TURN LEFT 1:20 PM

BLAIN RD TURN LEFT 23 KINGS LN / HOWELL LN TURN RIGHT 1:21 PM
7 BLAIN RD/KINGS LN (Braehaven)TURN LEFT 12:25 PM LEISURE LN TURN LEFT
8 KINGS LN / HOWELL LN TURN RIGHT 12:26 PM 24 131 LEISURE LN 1:21 PM

LEISURE LN TURN LEFT UPPER GANGES RD TURN LEFT
UPPER GANGES RD TURN LEFT LONG HARBOUR RD TURN RIGHT
LONG HARBOUR RD TURN RIGHT 25 CAIRNS PL 1:24 PM

9 CAIRNS PL 12:28 PM 26 BULLOCK CREEK RD 1:25 PM
10 BULLOCK CREEK RD 12:29 PM 27 291 LONG HARBOUR RD (Lama Farm) 1:25 PM
11 291 LONG HARBOUR RD (Lama Farm) 12:29 PM 28 400 LONG HARBOUR RD 1:26 PM

LONG HARBOUR FERRY TURN AROUND 29 PEREGRINE WY 1:26 PM
12 774 LONG HARBOUR RD 12:34 PM 30 531 LONG HARBOUR RD PULL OFF 1:27 PM

QUEBEC DR TURN RIGHT 31 OLD SCOTT RD PULL OFF 1:28 PM
13 284 EAGLE RIDGE DR 12:37 PM 32 WELBURY DR PULL OFF 1:30 PM
14 196 EAGLE RIDGE DR PULL OFF 12:38 PM LONG HARBOUR FERRY TURN AROUND 1:31 PM

LONG HARBOUR RD TURN RIGHT QUEBEC DR TURN RIGHT
UPPER GANGES RD TURN RIGHT 33 121 QUEBEC DR (Mailbox) 1:32 PM
MANSELL RD TURN RIGHT 34 EAGLE RIDGE DR/QUEBEC DR 1:32 PM

15 KANGRO RD TURN AROUND 12:43 PM 35 284 EAGLE RIDGE DR 1:33 PM
ARRIVE AT GISS 12:47 PM 36 196 EAGLE RIDGE DR PULL OFF 1:34 PM

LONG HARBOUR RD TURN RIGHT
UPPER GANGES RD TURN RIGHT
MANSELL RD TURN RIGHT

37 KANGRO RD PULL OFF 1:39 PM
38 122 MANSELL RD                          1:39 PM

CEDAR LN (2ND) TURN RIGHT
39 211 CEDAR LN 1:41 PM
40 THOMAS RD 1:42 PM
41 130 CEDAR LN 1:42 PM

MANSELL RD TURN RIGHT
42 TWINFLOWER WY 1:44 PM
43 636 MANSELL RD 1:46 PM
44 RUSSELL RD TURN AROUND 1:47 PM

ARRIVE BUS YARD 1:57 PM
POST TRIP 2:02 PM

BUS # 6                                    

ROUTE: SSE—LONG HARBOUR / MANSELL ROUTE: GISS—LONG HARBOUR / MANSELL

SSE SCHOOL ENDS AT 12:00 PM GISS ENDS AT 12:25 PM

EARLY DISMISSAL


